#### **DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK**



BUILDING PERM



This is to certify that

RENNER RICHARD K

Located at

35 PLEASANT ST

**PERMIT ID:** 2015-02037 **ISSUE DATE: 04/10/2017** 

CBL: 039 F023001

has permission to Minor interior renovations to the existing residential unit on the Second Floor. Additions to the residential unit above the existing office roof and in the existing surface parking area

provided that the person or persons, firm or corporation accepting this permit shall comply with all of the provisions of the Statues of Maine and of the Ordinances of the City of Portland regulating the construction, maintenance and use of the buildings and structures, and of the application on file in the department.

Notification of inspection and written permission procured before this building or part thereof is lathed or otherwise closed-in. 48 hour notice is required.

A final inspection must be completed before this building or part thereof is occupied. If a certificate of occupancy is required, it must be procured prior to occupancy.

/s/ Craig Messinger

/s/ Jeanie Bourke

**Fire Official** 

**Building Official** 

#### THIS CARD MUST BE POSTED ON THE STREET SIDE OF THE PROPERTY THERE IS A PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD

**Approved Property Use - Zoning** Office and 1 Dwelling Unit

**Building Inspections** 

Fire Department

Use Group: B & R-3 Type: 3B Business - First Floor - 15 Occupants Residential Dwelling Unit (1) - 11 Occupants Nonsprinkled 2nd floor & additions MUBEC/IBC 2009

## BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES Please call 874-8703 or email: buildinginspections@portlandmaine.gov

# Check the Status of Permit or Schedule an Inspection at http://www.portlandmaine.gov/planning/permitstatus.asp

With the issuance of this permit, the owner, builder or their designee is required to provide adequate notice to the City of Portland Inspections Division for the inspections listed below. Appointments must be requested 48 to 72 hours in advance. The inspection date will need to be confirmed by this office.

- Please read the conditions of approval that are attached to this permit.
- Permits expire in 6 months if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.
- If the inspection requirements below are not followed, then additional fees may be incurred due to the issuance of a "Stop Work Order" and subsequent release to continue.
- Per Section 107.3.1 of the Maine Uniform Building and Energy Code (MUBEC), one set of printed approved stamped construction documents will be kept at the site of work and open to inspection by building officials.

## **REQUIRED INSPECTIONS:**

Setbacks and Footings Prior to Pouring Foundation/Rebar Close-in Plumbing/Framing w/Fire & Draft Stopping Electrical Close-in w/Fire & Draftstopping Above Ceiling Inspection Certificate of Occupancy/Final Inspection Final - Electric Final - Fire Final - DRC Site VISIT

The project cannot move to the next phase prior to the required inspection and approval to continue.

If the permit requires a certificate of occupancy, it must be paid and issued to the owner or designee before the space may be occupied.

Located at: 35 PLEASANT ST

**PERMIT ID:** 2015-02037

**CBL:** 039 F023001

City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit		Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 87	4-8716	2015-02037	08/20/2015	039 F023001
Proposed Use:	Proposed	Project Description:		
Same: First Floor Office; Second Floor Residential Dwelling	Second	Floor. Additions t	s to the existing resid o the residential unit ting surface parking	above the existing
Dept: Zoning Status: Approved w/Conditions Re	viewer:	Shukria Wiar	Approval Da	ate: 05/26/2016
Note: B-3 zone - - no setbacks & 100% lot coverage.				Ok to Issue: 🗹
Shukria Wiar is dong the site plan review and will be doing the comments submitted on $9/11/15$ abm	he zoning	g review. Under sit	e plan it says	
5/26/16 - The final site plan has not been received yet. It will is received.	be uploa	aded to the final ap	proved plans when i	t
Conditions:				
1) This property shall remain as office and garage on first floor with separate permit application for review and approval.	one dwe	lling unit above. A	ny change of use sha	all require a
2) This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. An work.	ny deviati	ions shall require a	separate approval b	efore starting that
<ol> <li>This is NOT an approval for an additional dwelling unit. You SH not limited to items such as stoves, microwaves, refrigerators, or limited to items such as stoves.</li> </ol>				ıt including, but
Dept:         Building Inspecti Status:         Approved w/Conditions         Re           Note:	viewer:	Jeanie Bourke	Approval Da	ate: 07/15/2016 Ok to Issue: ☑
Conditions:				
<ol> <li>Separate permits are required for any electrical, plumbing, sprinkl pellet/wood stoves, commercial hood exhaust systems, fire suppre- approval as a part of this process.</li> </ol>		•	<b>U</b>	-
<ol> <li>A final report of special inspections is required stating conforman Special Inspections. This shall include a sealed letter from the SE issuance of a certificate of occupancy. This report shall document</li> </ol>	ER, which	must be submitted	d prior to the City's f	inal inspection, or
<ol> <li>Penetrations in or through fire resistance rated assemblies shall be tested in accordance with ASTM E814 or UL 1479. Design specifi review and approval for each penetrating item.</li> </ol>				
4) This permit is approved based upon information provided by the a approved plans requires separate review and approval prior to wo		or design profession	onal. Any deviation f	from the final
Dept: Engineering DPS Status: Not Applicable Re	viewer:	Benjamin Pearson	n Approval Da	ate: 08/21/2015
Note:				Ok to Issue: 🗹
Conditions:				
<ol> <li>This approval is non-applicable to Engineering DPS as it relates to Grease Program. If approval is needed for this project by the Engin FOG, please contact David Margolis-Pineo at 207-874-8850 or dr</li> </ol>	ineering I	Department of Pub		
Dept: Fire Status: Approved w/Conditions Re	viewer:	Craig Messinger	Approval Da	ate: 02/22/2016
Note:				Ok to Issue: 🔽
Conditions:				
1) Shall comply with NFPA 101, Chapter 31, Existing Apartment Bu	uildings.			
<b>PERMIT ID:</b> 2015-02037 <b>Located at:</b> 35 PLE	ASANT	ST	<b>CBL:</b> 039 F	023001

2) Shall meet the re	quirements of 2009 NFPA 1 Fire Code.					
3) All construction	shall comply with City Code Chapter 10.					
Dept: DRC	Status: Approved w/Conditions	Reviewer: Philip DiPierro	Approval Date:	04/07/2017		
Note:			Ok to Issue:			
<b>Conditions:</b>						
1) See site plan app	roval letter dated April 11, 2016 (site plan	approved on April 11, 2016) for site	e plan conditions of app	roval.		